R
E
TU
R
N
 F
IL
TE

WR	=	water	removal	(*) - - WR WR WR WR WR
                                   (*)	water	removal	media	-	see	Hydro-dry	brochure
Ordering Codes - Element
Prices on Request
R
E
TU
R
N
 FILTE
R
S
WWW.ISISFLUID.COM 79
RETURN FILTER - RD
Type
F	=	Filter	Complete F F F F F F F
B	=	Filter	Housing B B B B B B B
R D Family, Nominal Size, Length 11 21 31 41 51 61 62
Port Type
B	=	BSP	thread B B B B B - -
N	=	NPT	thread N N N N N - -
S	=	SAE	thread S S S S S - -
F	=	SAE	flanged	3000	psi,	metric	screws - - F F F F F
Port Size
04	=	1/2" 04 - - - - - -
06	=	3/4" - 06 - - - - -
08	=	1" - - 08 - - - -
12	=	1	1/2" - - - 12 - - -
20	=	2	1/2" - - - - 20 - -
28	=	3	1/2" - - - - - 28 -
32	=	4" - - - - - - 32
Bypass Valve
W	=	without W W W W W W W
D = 300 kPa (3 bar) D D D D D D D
Seals
N = NBR Nitrile N N N N N N N
F	=	FKM	Fluoroelastomer F F F F F F F
Filter Media
CC	=	Cellulose	10µm	ß>2	 CC CC CC CC CC CC CC
CD	=	Cellulose	25µm	ß>2	 CD CD CD CD CD CD CD
FA	=	Fibre	5µm(c)	ß>1.000 FA FA FA FA FA FA FA
FB	=	Fibre	7µm(c)	ß>1.000		 FB FB FB FB FB FB FB
FC	=	Fibre	12µm(c)	ß>1.000		 FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
FD	=	Fibre	21µm(c)	ß>1.000 FD FD FD FD FD FD FD
MD	=	wire	mesh	25µm MD MD MD MD MD MD MD
ME	=	wire	mesh	60µm ME ME ME ME ME ME ME
WR	=	water	removal	(*) - - WR WR WR WR WR
Clogging Indicator
03 = port, plugged 03 03 03 03 03 03 03
5C =	visual	differential	200	kPa	(2	bar) 5C 5C 5C 5C 5C 5C 5C
6C =	electrical	differential	200	kPa	(2	bar) 6C 6C 6C 6C 6C 6C 6C
7C =	indicator	6C	with	LED 7C 7C 7C 7C 7C 7C 7C
T1 = elect.	diff.	200	kPa	(2bar)	with	thermostat	30°C T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1
X X Accessories  XX	=	no	access	available XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Ordering Codes - Filter
(*)	water	removal	media	-	see
Hydro-dry	brochure
R
E
TU
R
N
 F
IL
TE
R
S
80 SALES@ISISFLUID.COM
Dimensions (mm)  - FILTER ELEMENT
A B C kg Area (cm2) media F+ Area (cm2) media C+
ERD11 52 28/24 70 0.10 310 380
ERD21 70 34 85 0.20 620 990
ERD31 70 34 130 0.25 1,000 1,600